01/26/2009 11:52 FAX

🕼 002/006

Form	ртс)-1595 (Rev.	08/08	8)	
		0651-0027			3)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Name:Nelson M. Karp, M.D.						
NMK Research, LLC	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>4837 Kempsville Greens Parkway</u>						
Execution Date(s) <u>1/22/2009</u>							
Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Virginia Beach</u>						
Joint Research Agreement	State:Virginia						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip <u>23462</u>						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/971,229 PCT/US2004/035212 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(\$)						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name Kelly Hollowell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00						
Internal Address:							
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address:222 Central Park Avenue	Enclosed						
Suite 1700	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: <u>Virginia Be</u> ach	8. Payment Information						
State: <u>VirginiaZip23462</u>							
Phone Number 757-499-8800	Deposit Account Number _500766						
Fax Number: <u>757-473-0395</u>							
Email Address: <u>khollowell@williamsmullen.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Kelly Hollowell</u>						
9. Signature: Kelley Hollocoell Signature	January 26, 2009 Date						
Kelly Hollowell	Total number of pages including cover 6						
Name of Person Signing	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S) and PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit, NMK Research, LLC, duly organized and validly existing under the laws of Virginia with a principal address of 4837 Kempsville Greens Parkway, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23462 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns rights in applications for patents and has been granted patents as identified herein:

 \underline{X} U.S. patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2004 titled Immunogenic composition and method of developing a vaccine based on portions of the HIV matrix protein, and given serial number <u>10/971,229</u>;

X U.S. PCT application filed on <u>October 25, 2004</u> and given International Application Number <u>PCT/US2004/035212</u> and for any filed national phase applications based thereon.

AND WHEREAS, Nelson M. Karp, M.D. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the sole inventor, with a principal address of 4837 Kempsville Greens Parkway, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23462, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), and in and to the said application(s), Patent(s) and any other Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of its right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in applications and patents identified herein and in and to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the inventor above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said applications; ASSIGNOR further agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the patent applications identified herein under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests all appropriate national or regional patent offices and the international bureau of the PCT to transfer ownership name of the aforesaid patent application(s) to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agree to communicate with the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions and improvements in all countries;

ASSIGNOR hereby grant the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

mmmp

12/09

Date

Nelson M. Karp, M.D. Managing Member NMK Research, LLC

STATE OF CITY/COUNTY OF UIGHNIA

Notary Public

NOTARY REGISTRATION #214024

Registration Number:

My commission expires:

Notary Seal (sharp, legible,

photographically reproducible)

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond	PTO/\$B/97 (12-08) Approved for use through 01/31/2009. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.						
Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8							
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office							
on Date							
Shern balen Signature							
Sharon L. Jackson Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate							
N/A/ 757-499-8800							
Registration Number, if applicable	Telephone Number						
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.							

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.0. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application, Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case, Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0624



Fax Cover Sheet

DATE:	January 26, 2009
TO:	Commissioner for Patents
FAX #:	571-273-0140
FROM:	Sharon L. Jackson for Kelly J. Hollowell
DIRECT DIAL #:	757-473-5357
NUMBER OF PAGES (including coversheet):	6

MESSAGE: Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment of Application to be recorded.

Thank you

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This facsimile transmission is intended to be delivered only to the named addressee, and may contain material that is confidential, proprietary or subject to legal protection or privilege. If it is received by anyone other than the named addressee, the recipient should immediately notify the sender at the address and telephone numbers set forth herein and obtain instructions as to the disposal of the transmitted material. In no event should such material be read or retained by anyone other than the named addressee, except by express authority of the sender or the named addressee.

Atty. # or User ID:	Client/Matter #:		Recipient's Telephone #:
2525	034698.0011		571-272-0000
Requested By:	Extension:	Floor:	Fax Operator:
SLJ	5474	17	

A Professional Corporation

VIRGINIA • WASHINGTON, D.C. • LONDON 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700 Virginia Beach, VA 23462-3035 Tel: 757.499.8800 Fax: 757.473.0395 www.williamsmullen.com

RECORDED: 01/26/2009

- PATENT

REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0625